The prototype 'Seasprite_’ flew in July 1959 and deliveries of the original UH-2A version commenced in 1962. These being powered by a
single T58 — GE- 8B engine. Subsequently all early aircraft were converted to UH-2C specification with 2 T58 — GE — 8F engines, these
entering Squadron service in 1967. Further modifications were made to two machines in 1971 for evaluation in the ‘Lamps’ role (light

airbourne multipurpose system). As part of the US Navy programme to provide ASW and ASMD capability. All machines have now been

convelt_ed ,to thc SH ' 2D yersion carrying nose radar, magnetic anomaly detectors, sonabuoys, smoke markers flares and homing torpedos.
‘Seasprites’ are in service with both Atlantic and Pacific Fleets

L.n Ter prototype du “Seasprite” vola en juillet 1959 et la premiére version, I'UH-2A, commenga a étre livrée en 1962. Ils étaient équipés
d’'un moteur T58-GE-88. Par la suite, les premiers appareils furent convertis aux spécifications UH-2C grice a deux moteurs T58-G E-8F, et
entrérent en service a partir de 1967. D'autres modifications furent apportées aux deux appareils afin de les adapter, conformément au
programme de I'US Navy, a leur réle d'engin léger aéroporté a tous usages pour les missions anti-sous-marines et anti-missiles. Les appareils
correspondent tous aujourd’hui 3 la version SH-2D, comportant un radar a |'avant, des détecteurs magnétiques signalant toute anomalie,

;Jm ?unars, des fusées fumigénes et des torpilles a téte chercheuse. Les ““Seasprite” équipent actuellement les Flottes des I'Atlantique et du
acifique.

Der Erstflug des Prototyps erfolgte im Juli 1959. Die Serienmaschinen des Typ UH-2A, angetrieben von Motoren der Bauart T58-GE-8B,
wurden ab 1962 geliefert. 1967 wurden diese Hubschrauber gemag der Spezifikation UH-2C mit zwei Motoren des Typs T58-GE-8F
ausgerustet. Zwei Maschinen wurden 1971 als Prototypen fiir das ““Lamps”—Programm (light airbourne multipurpose system) umgebaut.
Zwischenzeitlich wurden die Maschinen zum Typ SH-2D umgeriistet. Sie verfiigen jetzt iiber umfangreiche elektronische Ausriistung.

Il prototipo “Seasprite” vold nel Luglio del 1959 e le consegne della versione originale UH-2A cominciarono nel 1962. Questi modelli
erano potenziati da un motore singolo T58-GE-8B. In un secondo tempo tutti gli aerei di prima produzione furono trasformati secondo le
caratteristiche del UH-2C con due motori T58-GE-8F ed entrarono nel servizio di squadriglia nel 1967. Ulteriori modifiche furono apportate
a due aerel nel 1971 per un ‘impiego nel ruolo dei “Lamps” (sistema multiuso di aviotrasporto leggero), secondo parte del programma della
Marina Americana di fornire un aereo capace di soddisfare le esigenze di ASW e ASMD. Adesso tutti gli aerei sono stati trasformati
condo la versione SH-2D con radar anteriore, rivelatori magnetici di anomalie, sonabuoys, segnali luminosi antincendio e siluri tele-
andati. | “Seasprites” sono in servizio sia con la Flotta Atlantica che con quella Pacifica.

itotipo ““Seasprite” realizo su primer vuelo en julio de 1959 y las entregas de su version original UH-2A se iniciaron en el afio 1962,
andose un solo motor T58 — GE — 8B. Luego, todos los primeros aparatos se convirtieron a la especificacion UH-2C doténdoles de 2
res T58 — GE — 8F, entrando en servicio de escuadrilla en el aio 1967. En dos aparatos se introdujeron en el aiio 1971 modificaciones
nales para su evaluacion dentro de la mision “Lamps" (sistema aéreo ligero para mltiples aplicaciones), como parte del programa de
larina de los Estados Unidos, para facilitarles una capacidad ASW y ASMD. Actualmente, todas las méaquinas se han convertido a la
n SH-20, incorporando un radar en el morro, detectores magnéticos de anomalias, sefializacion de humo y torpedos autodirigidos
idores del blanco. Los aparatos “Seasprite” se hallan en servicio con ambas flotas del Atldntico y del Pacifico.
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Rotor — 44'6" Diameter
(13.41m)

Length — Fuselage 40'6"
(12.3m)

Gross Weight — 12,800 Ibs (5805 kg)
Max. Speed — 168 mph (270 km/h)
Range — 445 miles (716 km)
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1 SH-3F, HSL-32, Detachment 5, Assigned to USS Valdez,
US Atlantic Fleet December 1980
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HSL-37 USS RATHBURNE
US Pacific Fleet 1979

—_——— o

FIRE EXTINGUISHER,

INSIDE t

1

rere L]

DO NOT PUSH

DO NOT PUSH




7172 51 33 34

NEW RANGE-NOUVELLE GAMME-NEUE SERIE-NUOVA SERIE-NUEVA GAMA -NIEUWE SERIE

’J Wg‘ 1




Paint required parts before assembly. Assemble parts in sequence shown. Black numbers in circle indicate part number. Black numbers i star indicate completed section. Before joining fuselage halves ’“::r/\“l‘l‘:;']’: “’”‘j‘“' ‘I':]':"’ S
Peindre les pieces nécessaires avant le montage. Monter les piéces dans I'ordre indiqué. Les numéros noirs encerclés indiquent 1a piece numérotée. Les numéros noirs dans une étoile indiquent la section terminée. Avant de join : n
fuselage, degager les trous 'H' (lorsqu'ils sont indiqués) |

N oo ) 1. X on fertigen Abschnitt an. Vor Zusammensetzung der
Benotigte Teile vor Zusammeénbau anmalen. Teile der Reihe nach wie gezeigt zusammenbauen. Schwarze Zahlen im Kreis geben den nummerierten Teil an. Schwarze Zahlen im Stern geben den fertigen Abschnitt an. Vor Zusammensetzung 0
Rumpthalften, Locher ‘H' freimachen (wenn gezeigt)

: : - = et X ) giungere le due meta della fusohera, shloccate
Pitturate i pezzi necessar prima del montaggio. Montate i pezzi nell'ordine indicato. | numen neri nel cerchio indicano la parte numerata. | numeri neri in una stella indicano la sezione finita. Prima di congiungere le due meta della fuso
i fori ‘H' (quando sono indicati)

o <P a e<trella ind seccion completa. Antes de unir 1as
Las piezas necesitan pintura antes de su montaje. Montense las piezas segin |a secuencia indicada. Los nimeros negros en un circulo indican el numero de pieza. Los nimeros negros en una estrella indican 1a seccion comg
dos mitades del fuselaje, limpiense los orificios ‘H' (cuando se marquen)

? stor peve woide sectie aan. Voor het samenvoegen van de romphelften de
Schilder vereiste onderdelen voor montenng. Monteer onderdelen in volgorde. Zwarte nummers in cirkel geven het nummer van het onderdeel aan. Zwarte nummers in ster geven voltooide sectie aan. Voor het samenvoegen va .
gaten gemerkt ‘H' (indien getoond) vnjmaken.
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5 $ - OPTIONAL LOCATION
CEMENT PARTS TOGETHER DO NOT CEMENT TOGETHER ALTERNATIVE PART PROVIDED gf:: ’;j,‘:“: 8~ POSITION OPTIONNELLE
COLLER ENSEMBLE LES PIECES NE PAS COLLER ENSEMBLE PIECE ALTERNANT FOURNIE ZUBEHORTENE, ANBRINGUNG OF Y
TEILE ZUSAMMENKLEBEN NICHT ZUSAMMENKLEBEN WAHLWEISE MIT ANDEREM TEIL ACCESSOR! - POSIZIONE FACOLTA
ATTACCARE | PEZZI CON ADESIVO NON ATTACCARE CON ADESIVO PEZZO ALTERNATIVO _ ACCESORIOS - ACOPLAMIENTO O JAL
UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO NO UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO PIEZA ALTERNATIVA PROVISTA i ACCESSOMES AAN TE BRENGEN NAAR KELIZE
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ENGLISH FRANCAIS DEUTSCH ITALIANO ESPANOL NEDERLANDS BEEB
PAINT INSTRUCTIONS MODE D'EMPLOI ANLEITUNGEN ZUR ISTRUZIONI PER LA INSTRUCCIONES SCHILDERINSTRUKTIES BHAE
The code letters (a, b, ¢, etc) Les lettres a, b, c, etc. WAHL DER FARBE VERNICIATURA SOBRE LA PINTURA De codeletters (a, b, ¢, enz.) H3—DRIZREhrab,c
shown on the Colour Plan figurant sur le Plan des Die auf dem Farbplan gezeigten |  Le lettere a, b, ¢, ecc. che Las letras de codigo que op het kleurenplan ,{ SRR ot B
indicates the correct paint Coloris indiquent la couleur Schlusselbuchstaben (a, b, c, figurano sul Piano dei aparecen en el Plano de geven de juiste S ENXF 3, ELVEH
colour. exacte de a peinture. usw) weisen auf die korrekten Colon indicano il colore esatto |  Colores (a, b, ¢, etc.), indican verfkleuren aan BEBKLET.
Malfarben hin. della vernice. el color de pintura correcto.
A Matt finish A Fini mat A Matt A Finitura opaca A Acabado Mate A Mat finish A BHEETE
& Semi-gloss finish @ Fini semi-brillant & Halbglanz @ Finitura semibrillante @ Acabado Semibrillo @ Halfglans finish @ EHRitE
B Oloss finish B Fini brillant B Glanz M Finitura brillante M Acabado Brillante W Glans finish B xRt E
@ Metallic finish @ Fini métallique @ Metallisch @ Finitura metallica @ Acabado Metalico @ Metaal finish ® 2ERE
m LIGHT OLIVE OLIVE HELLOLIVGRUN VERDE OLIVACHIARO |  ACEITUNA CLARO LICHT OLUF oty —78
FLESH CHAIR HAUT COLOR CARNE COLOR DE CARNE VLEESKLEUR ZLya
PALE GREY GRIS CLAIR HELLGRAU GRIGIO CHIARO GRIS PALIDO BLEEKGRUS RAIL L —
FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440 FS. 36440
- MEDIUM GREY GRIS MOYEN GRIGIO MEDIO GRIS NORMAL GRS . Kee
FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231 FS. 36231
BLACK NOIR SCHWARZ NERO NEGRO ZWART 7592
FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038 FS. 37038
YELLOW JAUNE GELB GIALLO AMARILLO GEEL b
FS. 33538 FS. 33538 FS. 33538 FS. 33538 FS. 33538 FS. 33538 FS. 33538
m ORANGE ORANGE ORANGE ARANCIONE NARANJA ORANJE FLoo
FS. 22246 FS. 22246 FS. 22246 FS. 22246 FS. 22246 FS. 22246 FS. 22246
®h BLACK NOIR SCHWARZ NERO NEGRO ZWART PEPE
FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038 FS. 27038
E DARK GREY GRIS FONCE DUNKELGRAU GRIGIO SCURO GRIS OSCURO D A |
FS. 16081 FS. 16081 FS. 16081 FS. 16081 FS. 16081 FS. 16081 FS. 16081
@ WHITE BLANC WEISS BIANCO BLANCO wIT =24 b
FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875 FS. 17875
] BRIGHT RED ROUGE BRILLIANT GLANZ ROT ROSSO LUCENTE RQJO BRILLO HELDER ROOD 234 b Lyt
FS.11136 FS.11136 FS. 11136 FS. 11136 FS. 11136 FS.11136 FS. 11136
m LIGHT BUFF CHAMOIS C OCKER COLOR CAMOSCIO PARDO LICHT ZEEM 2 A
FS. 33613 FS. 33613 FS. 33613 CHIARO FS. 33613 FS. 33613 FS. 33613 FS. 33613
@ ALUMINIUM ALUMINIUM ALU METALLIC ALLUMIND ALUMIND ALUMINIUM THiz9a
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